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Of America •s great e xpl orers, there i s oue who by his dari ng and 

actua l a chievement s, stands classed a l one in Americsn History. 

Dani el Boone , the fathe r of Kentucky, as he was later styled, v1as 

born in Ber ks County, Pennsylvania, in the year 1734- (Novem'\ler 2nd) . Ther e 

he lived until i n his 17t h year , V1hen he \7 i th his fami ly emigrated to North 

Corolins , and sett l ed on the banks of the Yadkin River , and from the writings· 

of Constance Lindsay tikinner, who m·ote the .rd.st or y of the Boone .family, u e 

gleen the following notes .. 

.uaniel made two visit s to his o l d home i n Oley Va lley, Pa ., one 

i n 1781 - anot her i n 1788. 

On his visit i n 1788, he stopped on his way back 

ur s . Goe, who l ived in J!'ayetta County, l:>outh ;'festern, Pa . 

co!!lpanied her father to Kentucky. He then lived at what 

r.la ysvi JJ.le .. They travellad by horse and saddle. 

to seers daughter 

YJrs • 10-e a c-,. 
later ms called 
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Danie l is settled on the Ohio at. Kentucky ... 1781, Oct. 2.0, then 

D3niel cElme to see us for the first t.ime. 1788, J!'eb. 12. then DC:Jniel Boone 

wit h Rebecca his wife, -and their- son Nathan, came to s,ee us.. 1790, Sept. 

13, then ~1 . Willcockson and his family moYed frnr North Carolina . •• In 

another handwriting v1as added to the same recrord :- "Daniel ,tjOone died at 

-
Charrette village, in Missouri, on the .26th of September, 1820, a gedl 86 

years, 11 months and 4 days. 1797 Aug. 13, then Rl:lchae]. Uillcockson came 

from North Garolina to see us, and her neighbors, Elizabeth Freelin and her 

son, Henry Freelin, in a stage. 11 The foregoing record should be quite suf-

f i cient pr-oof in regard t o the nativity of the ol d Kentucky pioneer. It 

is beyond doubt that he was a son of old l:lerks, born in their Oley ·township 

and t he house in which t h:Es event occurred is partly standing yet. (1879) 

UANIEL GOES TO NORI'H CAROLINA. 

North Carolina was about this time the great place of attaction 

fo r adventurers, and iJaniel, just 17 years of age , was eve r l~eady fo1~ an ad-

venture of this Jcind; in truth, we know it v1as his heart ts delight. It 

v1as_advent ure that this eccentric character l oved and enjoyed, it would 
.. , ' 

seem .at times, above eve~ything else. 
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iviIGRA'~IQN OF TIB BOONE ' S. 

By Constance· Linds~_Skinner. 

::>outhwar d thr ough the Shenandoa h Valley goes the Hoone caravan. '!'he 

women und childr en s it in the wagons, the rnen ma rch a head, or a l ong the s i de, 

keeping a keen eye open for. I ndians or other enemy in the wilds , their r i fles 

under arm·:.or over shoul der. 

In 1799 Colonel Dani e l Boone , his \"life and son Nathan moved to ,1is -

souri. '.i: hey went dovm the Ohio River i n a b_oat. i.Jani el Morga n Boone, George 

Jjuchanan and a negr o named Sam, drove t he st.ock by trail. On the Y1oy down 

Nathan Boone got his marri age license .. He r eturned to i...i.tt l Sandy , 75 miles 

up the Ohio , and ma rried Miss Olive van Bibber . They st arted back and went 

all the wa y by l and to st . Louis . 'l'hey went wi th two ponies and alone. One 

pony got l ame and whi le in i:it . Louis a man offered them 80 acres of land right 

in the town for the l ame pony , but Nathan declined , saying he r10uldn ' t trade 

his pony for all the l ands in town. They crossed the 1.~ississippi River in 

a skiff , the young wife holding the ponies by t he bridles . 

old and Nath~n vm s 18 . 

She v1as 16 years 

About the year 1762, Sara h Uor gan J:jOone brought her youngest son, 

Squire Boone,_ Jr., back to Pennsyl vania f r om Nor th Carolina on horsebac~t , to 

learn the guns mithing trade , with his cousin Samuel jj{)one. 

l 
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.uANIEL TELLS· OI1' HIS EXPIDRATION 

nrt was on the f irst of may, in the year 1769, that I r esigned. my 

domestic happ iness for a time, and le ft my fam ily and peaceable· habit~iiO.n 

on the Yadkin River, in Nort h Carolina, to wander through the wilderness of 

America , in quest of the country of Kentucky~ in company with John F inley , 

John St ewart , j"oseph Hol den , j-ames Mcnay, and td lliam vool. We pr oceeded 

successful ly, a nd after s l ong and. fatiguing j ourney through. a mountainous 

wilderness, in a westwa1·d direction, on the sevent~ d@y of June fo l lorling,. 

we f ouncr ourse l ves on Ited Rive r , where John .it"inley had formerly been trading 

wit h the Indians , and, from the top of an em i nence, saw wi th pleasure the 

beautiful l eve 1 of Kent ucky. 

LJaniel Bryan, nephew of !Janiel Boone, was a Rifle maker; a lso , 

E . Boone, pe riod of 1800 . 
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Reproduction of a letter written by America'~ ;reatest Pioneer, 
Daniel Boone, born near Reading, Penna. in 173:}fmoved to North 
Carolina in 1769. No Monument has ever been erected to the 
Memory of this great man. 

' 
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Mr. Johll G. l>illin,J. 
Media,, Pennsylvanie.. 

Dear Mr.- Dillin: 

This will l}.Ok:n.ONledge your lettei' of August 22, 
in further referemo.a to your pla."'l to olrliain Fed.er.al funds 
for tile . .a1~.ection of a momn.1ent in ll:ono.r (tf Daniel Boone. 

lTe thank you f<U·"' furnishing us 'i:d ·!fu, the addi ... 
tional in!'Qrmation eo.n·taineo: in your letter and t he 
attached sketch of ·this pioneer's exploits. 

Sillo.e your letter of Ju.ly 26 w.aa tl .. Ml'l'.mi "'i;"bed 
to th& National Pa-rk $$rvi.o~, De-partm.e...:itt: of' In-tenor,. we 
are referri:ng this additi.cmal ~terlal -to the s~ office, 
in order th.at it rt'Il1:y be pla<$d w.J.th 1our original :requt>at. 

Sincerely YOUTB~ 

Thomas P. Ca?roll, 
Special Asei stan·t; to ·i;he 

Exec:uti ve Dirootor. 

t 
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THE NATIONAL EMERGENCY COUNCIL 

WASHINGTON 

OFFICE OF TH E 

EXECUTI V E DIRECTOR 

COMMERCIAL N ATIONAL. B A NK DUi l.DiNG 

14TH AND G STR EETS NW. 

August 24, 1935 . 

To : 

From: 

The Secrete..rij of the Interior . 

The Special Assistant to the 
Executive Director. 

Att~ntion : Lr . !-:obort lI . Officer, 
".ior ks Lpplicatior:_i._!.dviser . 

The re is tran smitted i'!.erei.-ri t h a l etter 
from :.r. John G. Dillin, Yri th attached me.ter ial 
rels:ti ve to his proposa l to erect a. monument in 
honor of Daniel Boone . 

This offic e , on Au gust 1, r eferred to 
you a letter dated Ju ly 26, f r om the so..ire person. 
The present lett er e.nd material a re forwarded in 
order tha t the proper officials may have t he benefit 
of this additional matter . 

A copy of our letter of acknowled;:;ment 
is also enclosed. 

Enc. ( 7 ) 

Thomas P. Carroll, 
Special Assistant to the 

Executive Director. 

' 
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UNITED STATES I f ,', . 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORr~ "" i\l PAHK ~[ Rv1,. '\ ,,,,, ~ t 
"t-- Fd:.c i:.1v E O 

AUG281935 ~ OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

WASHINGTON 

August 27, 1935. 

MEMORANDlThl for Director Cammerer: 

There is transmitted herewith for your attention a letter 

dated August 24 wit h enclosures from the National Emergency 

Council relative to a proposal of Mr. John G. Dillin to erect 

a monument in honor of Daniel Boone. 

Enclosures . 

Administrat ive Assist ant 
and Budget Offic er. 

' 
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UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE IN TERIOR 
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

WASHIN GTON 

September 9 , 1935. 

Capt ain John c. Dillin, 
-.. ..... ..__ ..... ...,. 

Media, Pennsylvania. 

My dear Captain Dillin: 

The National Park Service has rece ived your 
letter of August 22 , wi th enclosuress by reference 
from the National F.mergancy Council, regar ding the 
site of the birthplace of Daniel Boone. 

Thank you tor sending this material to us, It 
will he hel pful in the study we are making of this 
area, and Other his toric sites in Pennsylvani~. 

CT 

Sincer el y yo~~~ 'V:R.Rlv 
Ea c~~N 

Vei·ne E. Chatelain 
Acti ng Assistant Director 


